ITEM NO.34 + 51

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21809/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-11-2022 in WP No. 913/2002 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE JOINT COLLECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22775/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.193839/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

ITEM 51

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24171-24172/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-11-2022 in WP No. 3329/2006 21-11-2022 in WP No. 3376/2010 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

C. KAVITA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SPECIAL GRADE DEPUTY COLLECTOR AND REVENUE **DIVISIONAL OFFICER & ORS.** 

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.204311/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date: 02-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Niranjan Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sindoora VNL, Adv.

Mr. R.V. Yogesh, Adv.

Ms. Twinkle Rathi, Adv.

Ms. Akhila Palem, Adv.

Mr. Aman Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raavi Yogesh Venkata, AOR

Mr. K.v. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rv Yogesh, Adv.

Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, AOR

Mr. Aravind Raj, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Syal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Status quo as of today shall be maintained by the parties in the meantime.

(SONIA GULATI) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY) COURT MASTER (NSH)