

REVISED**ITEM NO.12****COURT NO.9****SECTION XII-A****S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS****Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21809/2022****[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-11-2022 in WP No.913/2002 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]****THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER****Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****THE JOINT COLLECTOR & ORS.****Respondent(s)****(IA No. 186018/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT****IA No. 172559/2023 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)****WITH****SLP(C) No. 22775/2022 (XII-A)****(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 193839/2022****FOR INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION ON IA 161385/2023****IA No. 193839/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT****IA No. 161385/2023 - INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION)****SLP(C) No. 24171-24172/2022 (XII-A)****(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 204311/2022****IA No. 204311/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)****SLP(C) No. 24214-24215/2022 (XII-A)****(IA No. 205022/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT****IA No. 205023/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)****SLP(C) No. 20279/2023 (XII-A)****(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 175502/2023****FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 175516/2023****IA No. 175502/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED**

JUDGMENT**IA No. 175516/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)****SLP(C) No. 28384-28385/2023 (XII-A)****SLP(C) No. 17622/2024 (XII-A)****(IA No.158032/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.158035/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)****Date : 28-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.****CORAM :****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL****For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Niranjan Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sindoor Vnl, AOR
Ms. Akhila Palem, Adv.
Ms. Thithiksha Padmam, Adv.****Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sarath S. Janardanan, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Syal, Adv.
Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, AOR****Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Niranjan Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raavi Yogesh Venkata, AOR
Mr. Kotte Venkata Pawan Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Twinkle Rathi, Adv.
Ms. Akhila Palem, Adv.****Mr. L. Narasimha Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR****Mr. Chall K. Ram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Bhoumik Nayyar, Adv.
Ms. Yatika Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR****For Respondent(s) Mr. Amiteesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Priya Bhatnagar, Adv.**

M/S. ACM Legal, AOR

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

Ms. Megha Shaw, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry , AOR

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR

Mr. S. Uday Bhanu, Adv.

Mrs. K. Radha, Adv.

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR

Mr. Shakti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S Choudhari, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR

Ms. Gautami Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Pranjal Chapalgaonkar, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Chandra Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. Ajay Majethia, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Mr. D. Satya Sai Sumanth, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

Mr. Avinish K. Saurab, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Reddy, Adv.

Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

Mr. K. Sita Rama Rao, Adv.

Mr. L. Srinivas Patel, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Manjeet Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Varma, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Tomy Chacko, AOR
Ms. Lakshmi K.G., Adv.
Mr. Keshav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, AOR
Ms. Jagriti Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Promila, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.21809/2022, SLP(C) No.22775/2022, SLP(C) Nos.24171-24172/2022, SLP(C) Nos.24214-24215/2022, SLP(C) No.20279/2023, and SLP(C) Nos.28384-28385/2023

Leave granted.

List these matters in the first week of March, 2025.

In the meanwhile, it is open for the parties to file counter affidavit within a period of five weeks.

Thereafter, rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks.

SLP(C) No. 17622/2024

Detag.

(SAPNA BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)